RESOLUTION NO. 24-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, DESIGNATING AS VICE-MAYOR FOR A TERM BEGINNING ON APRIL 2, 2024, AND ENDING UPON DESIGNATION OF A VICE-MAYOR AT THE CITY COMMISSION'S FIRST MEETING IN APRIL 2025, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Subsection 3.05(a) of the Charter of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, provides, in part:

[A]t the first meeting in April . . . the city commission shall by resolution designate a district commissioner as vice-mayor. Should a commissioner decline or be otherwise disqualified from serving in the office of vice-mayor, then and in that event, another district commissioner shall be designated by resolution to serve in such office.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, hereby designates ______ as Vice-Mayor for a term beginning on April 2, 2024, and ending upon designation of a Vice-Mayor at the City Commission's first meeting in April 2025.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2024.

Mayor DEAN J. TRANTALIS **RESOLUTION NO. 24-**

PAGE 2

ATTEST:

City Clerk DAVID R. SOLOMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

City Attorney THOMAS J. ANSBRO

Dean J. Trantalis	
John C. Herbst	
Steven Glassman	
Pamela Beasley-Pittman	
Warren Sturman	